
PA Randonneurs

Hawk Mountain 200K Brevet

Saturday 7 November 2020, 07:00 EST

Event Type: RUSA

Distance:  124.9 mi / 201 km

Climbing:  7373.6 ft

Organizer:  Andrew D Mead (717-203-1471)

RWGPS Name:  B0947_R1-dB  - Hawk Mountain 200

RWGPS URL:  https://ridewithgps.com/routes/28409936

Modified:  2020-11-1 06:27:06 EST

Cues Generated:  2020-11-01 06:27 EST

Cuesheet Version:  3

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Andrew D Mead (717-203-1471). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: Nov-07 07:00 EST
Close: Nov-07 08:00 EST

Martin's Country Market 
1717 West Main St, Ephrata, PA 17522

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.1 0.1 0.1 R Exit west side of parking lot turning right onto Hackman Rd

1.8 1.8 1.7 TR Schoeneck Rd @SS

2.6 2.6 0.8 L Springville Rd

3.2 3.2 0.6 TL Stevens Rd @SS

3.3 3.3 0.1 SO B/C S Line Rd

4.4 4.4 1.1 SO B/C Lancaster Ave

5.0 5.0 0.6 BR S 4th St

5.5 5.5 0.5 X Main St @ TFL [DENVER]

5.8 5.8 0.3 TL Locust St

6.0 6.0 0.2 R N 6th St @SS

6.4 6.4 0.4 SO B/C S Ridge Rd/SR 1045

7.2 7.2 0.8 BL Creek Rd (ETM: sign hidden just past stone wall on left)

8.0 8.0 0.8 TR Creamery Rd @SS ***CAUTION: RR tracks ahead***

8.2 8.2 0.2 L Lincoln Ave



8.4 8.4 0.2 L Mechanic St @SS

8.5 8.5 0.1 TR PA-897 S/E Main St @SS CAUTION: TRAFFIC

8.5 8.5 0.1 1st L Galen Hall Rd

8.6 8.6 0.1 Danger *** CAUTION: RR Tracks***

9.3 9.3 0.7 L TRO Galen Hall Rd (Resh Rd on right)

9.8 9.8 0.5 TR TRO Galen Hall Rd @SS

11.4 11.4 1.6 TL E Galen Hall Rd @SS (go up hill toward golf course)

14.2 14.2 2.8 BL Hill Rd (FMR)

15.0 15.0 0.8 R Lincoln Dr @SS

15.4 15.4 0.4 L S Church Rd

15.6 15.6 0.2 Danger *** CAUTION: RR Tracks***

15.7 15.7 0.1 TL Penn Ave @TFL

15.7 15.7 0.0 QR N Church Rd

18.3 18.3 2.6 TR Brownsville Rd @SS

19.8 19.8 1.5 SO B/C Rebers Bridge Rd (State Hill Rd on right)

21.3 21.3 1.5 Danger *** CAUTION: Metal Grate Bridge at bottom of hill. WALK bike if wet***

21.3 21.3 0.0 1st L Palisades Dr

24.4 24.4 3.0 X PA183 @ TFL (now on Plum Creek Rd)

24.7 24.7 0.3 1st R Grange Rd

26.8 26.8 2.1 BL Fairview Dr @SS (turn is just past Fairview Inn)

27.1 27.1 0.3 1st R Center Rd

27.3 27.3 0.2 SO TRO Center Rd @SS (crossing Ziegler)

28.4 28.4 1.2 TR Garfield Rd @SS

28.7 28.7 0.3 TR Bellemans Church Rd @SS

29.4 29.4 0.7 L Second left onto Gin Mill Rd

29.9 29.9 0.5 BR Grove Rd @SS

30.3 30.3 0.4 L Railroad Rd @SS

31.2 31.2 0.9 TR Main St @SS [DAUBERVILLE]

31.4 31.4 0.2 TL Mohrsville Rd @SS (nm)

32.7 32.7 1.3 SO B/C Main St [SHOEMAKERSVILLE]

33.3 33.3 0.6 Danger CAUTION: ANGLED RR TRACKS

33.4 33.4 0.1 R E Noble Ave @SS

33.8 33.8 0.4 X PA 61@TFL, now on Moslem Springs Rd (Sheetz on corner)

34.2 34.2 0.4 1st L Dreibelbis Mill Rd

34.2 34.2 0.0 R Immd slight right to stay on Dreibelbis Mill Rd



36.1 36.1 1.9 R Zion Church Rd @SS

36.4 36.4 0.2 1st L TRO Zion Church Rd (Laurel Rd on right at Y junction)

37.1 37.1 0.7 L Windsor Castle Rd @ Y junction w/ Haas Rd

37.5 37.5 0.4 SO B/C Sunday Rd @SS (Windsor Castle Rd on right)

38.9 38.9 1.5 SO B/C Bleile Rd @SS (Sunday Rd on right)

39.7 39.7 0.7 TR Monument Rd @SS

39.9 39.9 0.2 X PA22 @SS

40.3 40.3 0.4 TR Mountain Rd

42.5 42.5 2.2 L PA-143 N @SS

45.7 45.7 3.2 R enter Sunoco on right @ jct w/ Hawk Mtn Rd

Controle 1 INFO

Open: Nov-07 09:10 EST
Close: Nov-07 11:54 EST

Rabert's Sunoco (610) 756-6565
2403 Pennsylvania 143, Kempton, PA 1952

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

45.7 0.0 0.0 L exit control turning left on PA143 (reverse direction)

45.7 0.0 0.0 QR Hawk Mountain Rd

50.4 4.7 4.7 Climb Shift into climbing gear for Hawk Mountain

52.5 6.8 2.1 Summit Hawk Mountain Sanctuary. Prepare for steep descent.

54.3 8.6 1.8 Danger CAUTION: RR Tracks

54.4 8.7 0.1 TR PA-895 E/Summer Valley Rd @SS

54.7 9.0 0.3 1st L Rabbit Run Rd

54.9 9.2 0.2 1st L Pheasant Run Rd

56.8 11.1 1.9 L Lake Front Dr

57.6 11.9 0.8 R Bear right to stay on Lake Front Dr (FMR)

58.4 12.7 0.8 R Cottage Lane (follow sign "TO 895")

58.6 12.9 0.2 X PA-61 @TFL, continue onto PA-895 W

60.3 14.6 1.7 Food Auburn Mini-Mart on right

62.4 16.7 2.1 R Woodland Drive

62.6 17.0 0.3 BR Woodland Drive

63.2 17.5 0.5 BL Hill View Road

64.2 18.5 1.0 TR Summer Hill Road @SS

68.0 22.3 3.8 X PA183 @SS ***CAUTION: FAST TRAFFIC***

71.9 26.2 3.9 TR Hilltop Rd @SS

72.1 26.5 0.3 TL Browns Rd @SS

72.3 26.6 0.1 TL Wild Cherry Rd @SS

73.0 27.3 0.7 R Dad Burnhams Rd (SS)



73.7 28.0 0.7 L Farm View Rd

74.3 28.6 0.7 SO B/C Fox Rd @SS

75.1 29.4 0.8 TL Hetzels Church Rd @SS

75.5 29.8 0.4 BR Martins Rd

76.9 31.2 1.3 SO B/C Birds Hill Rd @SS

78.5 32.8 1.7 SO B/C E Mill St @SS ***CAUTION: STOP SIGN HIDDEN***

78.7 33.0 0.2 BR TRO Mill St @SS. "One Way" on left

78.9 33.2 0.1 R PA443 / Tulpehocken St @SS

78.9 33.2 0.0 L enter Turkey Hill controle on left

Controle 2 INFO

Open: Nov-07 10:44 EST
Close: Nov-07 15:28 EST

Turkey Hill (570) 345-6754
134 S Tulpehocken St, Pine Grove, PA 17963

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

79.8 0.9 0.9 L Oakgrove Rd

85.6 6.7 5.7 TR Suedberg Road /PA 443 @SS

90.5 11.6 4.9 SO B/C PA-72 S

94.0 15.1 3.5 L turn left into Speedway control

Controle 3 INFO

Open: Nov-07 11:27 EST
Close: Nov-07 17:05 EST

Speedway (717)865-0682
1 Lickdale Rd, Jonestown, PA 17038

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

94.0 0.0 0.0 L exit control turning left onto PA 72

94.0 0.1 0.0 QL Lickdale Road @TFL

97.4 3.5 3.4 SO B/C W Main St

99.1 5.2 1.7 X PA22 @TFL***CAUTION*** now on Fredericksburg Rd

99.4 5.4 0.2 SO continue straight TRP Fredericksville Rd (Chestnut Hill Rd on left)

100.5 6.5 1.1 TL Shirksville Rd @SS

100.6 6.7 0.2 1st R Union Rd

103.3 9.3 2.7 X Freeport Rd @SS TRO Union Rd

103.4 9.5 0.1 TR Mt Zion Rd @SS (nm)

103.8 9.8 0.4 BL Prescott Dr

104.9 10.9 1.1 R Slight right to stay on Prescott Dr (Strack Dr on left)

106.5 12.5 1.6 X US 422 @TFL

107.6 13.6 1.1 L Jackson Road

108.6 14.7 1.1 R Ramona Road @SS

110.2 16.2 1.6 L Reistville Road @SS



111.2 17.2 1.0 X PA501 / Stiegel Pike @SS

112.2 18.2 1.0 BR TRO Reistville Rd (Weavertown Rd on left)

113.0 19.0 0.8 TR PA 419 @SS

113.3 19.3 0.3 1st L Albright Road

114.3 20.3 0.9 BL TRO Albright Road (Gravel Hill on right)

114.6 20.6 0.3 BR TRO Albright Road (Chapel Rd on left)

115.5 21.6 1.0 TR PA 897/Hidelberg Ave @SS [KLEINFELTERSVILLE]

115.6 21.6 0.1 1st L Hopeland Road

117.1 23.2 1.6 SO B/C Kleinfeltersville Rd

120.9 26.9 3.7 TL Hopeland Rd @SS

121.0 27.1 0.2 1st R Leed Hill Rd

121.6 27.6 0.5 SO B/C Icehouse Hill Rd @SS (crossing Church Rd)

121.6 27.6 0.1 BL TRO Icehouse Hill Rd (SS) (Water St on right)

122.0 28.0 0.4 TR Durlach Rd @SS

122.8 28.8 0.8 TL TRO Durlach Rd @SS (Clay School Rd on right)

123.0 29.0 0.2 BR Durlach Rd (FMR) (Indiantown Rd on left)

124.0 30.1 1.0 L US-322 @TFL

124.8 30.9 0.8 L turn left into Martin's Country Market

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: Nov-07 12:55 EST
Close: Nov-07 20:30 EST

Martin's Country Market 
1717 West Main St, Ephrata, PA 17522


